

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4937/2007

KUMARI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPYARI BAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The first respondent prays for four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

Await service of notice on second respondent.

Call the matter on 5.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar