

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4937/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2006 in SA No.276/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KUMARI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPYARI BAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr.P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master